News & Notices

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Archives  

Articles are auto-archived ninety days after the initial post date. To see an article older than ninety days please select archived news.

Boil Water Advisory Issued for Stratton Capers 2 - REPEALED

Post Date:11/21/2019 3:30 PM

November 22, 2019

Dorchester County Water and Sewer Department advises the residents of Stratton Capers 2 Subdivision that they no longer need to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking.

Following an intense flushing of the water distribution system, bacteriological samples were collected by the Department and analyzed by our laboratory. The results of this sampling indicate that the water system is now safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes.

If you should have any questions concerning this repeal of the boil water advisory, please contact the Dorchester County Water & Sewer Department at (843) 832-0075 or (843) 563-0075.


November 21, 2019


Dorchester County Water & Sewer Department has issued a Boil Water Advisory for the Stratton Capers 2 Subdivision due to an emergency water line repair. The subdivision is at the intersection of Ashley Phosphate Road and Tanglewood Drive, near the City of North Charleston.   

The boil water advisory applies only to residents of the following streets:

  • Tanglewood Dr.
  • Eucalyptus Ave.
  • Parchment Ave.
  • Appletree Ave.
  • Plum Branch Ave.
  • Dandelion Ave.
  • Mangrove Dr.
  • Persimmon Ave.
  • Figtree Ave.
  • Hanniford Dr.

When the water supply is restored, customers are advised to boil their water vigorously for at least one (1) full minute before drinking or cooking. Also, any ice made from water which has not been boiled should not be used for drinking purposes. Notification will be given as soon as the boil water advisory has been lifted.

Residents in the above-mentioned area are asked to contact the Dorchester County Water & Sewer Department at (843) 832-0075 or (843) 563-0075 with any/all questions.